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FNMA10323 5,000,000.00 4,832,500.004.500 06/01/201031359MC76 5,053,125.00 Received06/15/2006 4,832,500.005.45192
FNMA09-0037 2,316,000.00 2,315,606.281.450 05/12/20113136FHQF5 2,320,342.5005/12/2009 2,315,606.281.459437
FHLMC08-0043 3,000,000.00 2,991,960.003.250 05/27/20113128X7SK1 3,020,196.0005/27/2008 2,991,960.003.345452
FNMA09-0052 5,000,000.00 4,985,000.001.430 12/08/20113136FHXW0 5,014,062.50 Received06/18/2009 4,985,000.001.554647
FNMA08-0106 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.000 12/29/20113136F92J1 2,021,250.0012/29/2008 2,000,000.002.000668
FHLMC08-0112 11,000,000.00 11,000,000.002.000 12/30/20113128X8DP4 11,124,982.0012/30/2008 11,000,000.002.000669
FHLMC09-0073 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.500 03/30/20123128X9HM5 5,035,460.0009/30/2009 5,000,000.001.500760
FHLMC09-0025 5,000,000.00 4,992,050.002.125 04/02/20123128X8TC6 5,007,545.0004/02/2009 4,992,050.002.180763
FFCB09-0032 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.002.020 04/20/201231331GTK5 4,008,750.0004/20/2009 4,000,000.002.020781
FFCB09-0033 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.002.020 04/20/201231331GTK5 4,008,750.0004/20/2009 4,000,000.002.020781
FFCB09-0034 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.002.020 04/20/201231331GTK5 4,008,750.0004/20/2009 4,000,000.002.020781
FNMA09-0082 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.625 04/30/201231398AZU9 5,009,375.0010/30/2009 5,000,000.001.625791
FHLB09-0094 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.375 06/11/20123133XVVB4 10,025,000.0012/11/2009 10,000,000.001.375833
FHLMC09-0044 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 06/15/20123128X8L42 5,021,925.0006/15/2009 5,000,000.002.000837
FHLMC08-0107 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.200 06/29/20123128X8DF6 5,060,695.0012/30/2008 5,000,000.002.200851
FNMA09-0105 10,000,000.00 9,992,916.671.500 06/29/20123136FJF55 10,031,250.00 416.6712/30/2009 9,992,500.001.531851
FFCB09-0077 2,500,000.00 2,497,090.281.550 07/19/201231331GZ36 2,514,062.50 215.2810/21/2009 2,496,875.001.597871
FNMA10-0007 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.500 08/16/20123136FJ4T5 3,005,625.0002/16/2010 3,000,000.001.500899
FFCB09-0068 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.950 09/17/201231331GP78 5,039,062.5009/17/2009 5,000,000.001.950931
FFCB09-0071 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.850 09/28/201231331GR92 5,037,500.0009/28/2009 5,000,000.001.850942
FHLMC09-0072 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 09/28/20123128X9GK0 5,027,940.0009/28/2009 5,000,000.002.000942
FHLMC09-0083 6,000,000.00 5,997,600.002.000 11/05/20123128X9JT8 6,015,162.0011/05/2009 5,997,600.002.014980
FFCB09-0088 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.820 12/03/201231331G4H9 5,000,000.0012/03/2009 5,000,000.001.8201,008
FFCB09-0089 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.820 12/03/201231331G4H9 5,000,000.0012/03/2009 5,000,000.001.8201,008
FFCB09-0090 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.820 12/03/201231331G4H9 5,000,000.0012/03/2009 5,000,000.001.8201,008
FHLB08-0089 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.004.135 12/10/20123133XSKU1 10,278,125.0011/07/2008 10,000,000.004.1341,015
FHLMC08-0098 9,000,000.00 9,000,000.003.055 12/17/20123128X76S8 9,173,196.0012/17/2008 9,000,000.003.0551,022
FNMA09-0103 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.001.750 12/28/201231398AB76 5,017,187.5012/28/2009 4,992,500.001.8021,033
FNMA10-0001 1,000,000.00 995,737.501.750 12/28/201231398AB76 1,003,437.50 437.5001/07/2010 995,300.001.9131,033
FNMA10-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.001.800 02/05/20133136FJ2F7 2,006,250.0002/05/2010 2,000,000.001.8001,072
FHLB10-0009 2,000,000.00 1,999,400.001.800 02/22/20133133XWWM7 2,003,125.0002/22/2010 1,999,400.001.8101,089
FNMA10-0010 2,000,000.00 1,997,400.001.750 02/25/201331398AF80 1,997,400.0002/25/2010 1,997,400.001.7951,092
FNMA09-0080 5,000,000.00 5,005,850.002.170 03/21/201331398AZD7 5,031,250.00 10,850.0010/27/2009 4,995,000.002.2001,116
FFCB09-0079 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.040 04/29/201331331G2N8 5,043,750.0010/29/2009 5,000,000.002.0401,155
FHLMC09-0084 4,250,000.00 4,250,000.002.250 05/10/20133128X9KW9 4,264,254.5011/10/2009 4,250,000.002.2501,166
FFCB09-0040 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.500 05/20/201331331GWL9 5,025,000.0005/20/2009 5,000,000.002.5001,176
FNMA10-0008 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.002.000 05/24/20133136FJ5H0 1,001,562.5002/24/2010 1,000,000.002.0001,180
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FHLMC09-0087 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.002.000 06/04/20133128X9NX4 7,501,080.0012/04/2009 7,500,000.002.0001,191
FHLB09-0091 7,500,000.00 7,500,000.002.125 06/07/20133133XVUD1 7,530,468.7512/07/2009 7,500,000.002.1251,194
FHLMC09-0106 5,000,000.00 5,000,597.222.150 06/28/20133128X9SU5 5,022,535.00 597.2212/30/2009 5,000,000.002.1501,215
FHLMC09-0107 4,000,000.00 4,000,477.782.150 06/28/20133128X9SU5 4,018,028.00 477.7812/30/2009 4,000,000.002.1501,215
FNMA10-0011 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 4,010,000.0002/26/2010 4,000,000.002.0501,274
FNMA10-0012 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 5,012,500.0002/26/2010 5,000,000.002.0501,274
FNMA10-0013 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 08/26/20133136FJ6F3 5,012,500.0002/26/2010 5,000,000.002.0501,274
FHLMC09-0067 5,000,000.00 4,980,000.002.500 09/15/20133133F4FD8 5,055,585.0009/03/2009 4,980,000.002.6051,294
FFCB09-0070 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.350 09/23/201331331GS26 5,046,875.0009/23/2009 5,000,000.002.3501,302
FFCB09-0074 5,160,000.00 5,156,502.672.600 09/30/201331331GU49 5,226,112.50 372.6710/01/2009 5,156,130.002.6201,309
FHLB09-0092 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.300 12/11/20133133XVW98 5,001,562.5012/11/2009 5,000,000.002.3001,381
FFCB08-0103 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 4,970,312.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,400
FFCB08-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/201331331GHG7 4,970,312.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,400
FNMA08-0101 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 10,271,875.0012/30/2008 10,000,000.003.0001,400
FNMA08-0102 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 12/30/20133136F92B8 5,135,937.5012/30/2008 5,000,000.003.0001,400

260,983,188.40Federal Agency Callable Securities Totals 260,969,821.2813,367.121,014261,226,000.00 2.263 263,041,032.25

Federal Agency Fixed Rate
FNMA10350 5,000,000.00 4,901,700.004.400 03/08/201031359MXV0 5,004,687.50 Received09/07/2006 4,901,700.005.0197
FNMA08-0021 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.000 03/10/201031398APJ5 5,003,125.0003/10/2008 5,000,000.003.0009
FNMA08-0022 4,000,000.00 4,000,000.003.000 03/10/201031398APJ5 4,002,500.0003/10/2008 4,000,000.003.0009
FHLB10321 5,000,000.00 4,916,600.004.875 03/12/20103133XES83 5,007,812.50 Received06/15/2006 4,916,600.005.37111
FFCB08-0033 10,000,000.00 9,958,000.002.375 04/07/201031331YB90 10,021,875.00 Received04/22/2008 9,958,000.002.59637
FFCB07-0019 2,000,000.00 1,929,440.463.750 04/09/201031331QYX9 2,007,500.00 Received05/25/2007 1,929,440.465.08439
FHLMC09-0020 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.120 04/15/20103128X8LR1 5,006,355.00 Received02/26/2009 5,000,000.001.12045
FNMA10320 3,315,000.00 3,240,909.754.750 04/20/201031359MA94 3,334,682.81 Received06/15/2006 3,240,909.755.39950
FFCB08-0046 5,000,000.00 4,974,800.002.750 05/04/201031331YH94 5,023,437.50 Received05/30/2008 4,974,800.003.02064
FFCB08-0050 10,000,000.00 9,922,000.002.750 05/04/201031331YH94 10,046,875.00 Received06/11/2008 9,922,000.003.17664
FFCB10341 5,000,000.00 4,987,830.355.320 05/11/201031331VZC3 5,050,000.00 Received07/17/2006 4,987,830.355.38971
FHLB08-0066 3,000,000.00 2,992,380.002.950 05/21/20103133XRCX6 3,018,750.00 Received08/28/2008 2,992,380.003.10081
FHLB09-0046 5,000,000.00 4,995,000.000.550 06/10/20103133XTT63 5,006,250.0006/10/2009 4,995,000.000.650101
FFCB08-0100 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.000 06/11/201031331GGS2 2,010,000.0012/11/2008 2,000,000.002.000102
FHLB08-0090 10,000,000.00 9,968,500.003.000 06/11/20103133XR2Y5 10,078,125.00 Received10/31/2008 9,968,500.003.200102
FHLB08-0099 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.760 06/18/20103133XSPE2 10,037,500.0012/18/2008 10,000,000.001.760109
FHLMC08-0085 3,000,000.00 2,981,520.002.875 06/28/20103137EABL2 3,027,141.00 Received10/20/2008 2,981,520.003.250119
FFCB08-0095 1,000,000.00 993,690.002.250 07/01/201031331YYU8 1,007,187.50 Received11/19/2008 993,690.002.650122
FHLB07-0016 1,270,000.00 1,223,037.203.750 07/22/201031339YRX2 1,287,859.38 Received05/23/2007 1,223,037.205.027143
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FNMA10346 5,000,000.00 4,916,700.004.750 08/02/20103136F7GP6 5,093,750.00 Received08/11/2006 4,916,700.005.219154
FHLB10348 2,265,000.00 2,246,041.954.875 08/16/20103133XCSY0 2,313,839.06 Received08/25/2006 2,246,041.955.110168
FHLMC10347 2,005,000.00 1,987,857.254.875 08/16/20103128X4GV7 2,048,285.95 Received08/25/2006 1,987,857.255.115168
FNMA10378 5,000,000.00 4,983,750.005.000 08/24/20103136F7JW8 5,114,062.50 Received01/05/2007 4,983,750.005.097176
FHLMC10354 3,367,000.00 3,365,613.825.000 09/01/20103128X4HN4 3,446,225.51 Received09/14/2006 3,365,613.825.011184
FHLMC10370 3,500,000.00 3,485,125.005.000 09/01/20103128X4HN4 3,582,355.00 Received10/25/2006 3,485,125.005.121184
FFCB08-0067 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.003.200 09/02/201031331GAE9 3,043,125.0009/02/2008 3,000,000.003.200185
FHLMC09-0024 5,000,000.00 4,998,500.001.450 09/10/20103128X8QT2 5,037,195.00 Received03/18/2009 4,998,500.001.471193
FHLMC07-0017 1,915,000.00 1,848,554.533.880 09/17/20103128X0R84 1,951,836.94 Received05/23/2007 1,848,554.535.027200
FHLB09-0030 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.125 10/06/20103133XTG91 5,025,000.0004/06/2009 5,000,000.001.125219
FHLMC10353 4,500,000.00 4,484,531.255.000 10/18/20103128X4QK0 4,627,282.50 Received09/14/2006 4,484,531.255.093231
FHLB09-0036 10,000,000.00 9,998,500.001.050 11/15/20103133XTM37 10,028,125.0005/15/2009 9,998,500.001.060259
FHLB08-0059 5,000,000.00 4,998,100.003.500 12/10/20103133XRFK1 5,120,312.50 Received08/13/2008 4,998,100.003.515284
FHLMC10349 4,000,000.00 3,913,676.444.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 4,126,250.00 Received08/31/2006 3,913,676.445.064290
FHLMC10373 5,000,000.00 4,969,250.004.500 12/16/20103128X2HT5 5,157,812.50 Received12/07/2006 4,969,250.004.669290
FHLB09-0035 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.001.200 12/28/20103133XTL79 10,068,750.0004/28/2009 10,000,000.001.200302
FFCB08-0055 9,809,000.00 9,732,367.193.000 03/03/201131331YWG1 10,060,355.63 Received07/16/2008 9,732,367.193.312367
FHLB09-0017 3,000,000.00 2,995,890.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 3,036,562.50 Received02/19/2009 2,995,890.001.692380
FHLB09-0018 5,000,000.00 4,996,050.001.625 03/16/20113133XT4D5 5,060,937.50 Received02/19/2009 4,996,050.001.663380
FHLB09-0029 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.650 04/01/20113133XTFX9 5,062,500.0004/01/2009 5,000,000.001.650396
FHLMC08-0041 3,000,000.00 2,979,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 3,088,764.00 Received05/15/2008 2,979,000.003.504409
FHLMC08-0071 1,000,000.00 999,000.003.250 04/14/20113128X7JK1 1,029,588.00 Received09/12/2008 999,000.003.290409
FFCB08-0093 10,000,000.00 9,980,000.002.625 04/21/201131331YG46 10,237,500.00 Received11/14/2008 9,980,000.002.710416
FHLMC08-0087 1,250,000.00 1,246,250.003.500 05/05/20113128X7MN1 1,290,405.00 Received10/27/2008 1,246,250.003.625430
FFCB08-0047 5,000,000.00 4,951,050.003.150 05/19/201131331YQ45 5,156,250.00 Received06/02/2008 4,951,050.003.500444
FHLB08-0073 1,000,000.00 986,800.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 1,025,000.00 Received09/15/2008 986,800.003.141445
FHLB08-0083 5,000,000.00 4,926,020.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,125,000.00 Received10/09/2008 4,926,020.003.219445
FHLB08-0097 5,000,000.00 4,925,600.002.625 05/20/20113133XQQQ8 5,125,000.00 Received11/21/2008 4,925,600.003.250445
FHLB09-0056 2,000,000.00 1,992,200.001.125 06/03/20113133XTV45 2,013,750.00 Received06/24/2009 1,992,200.001.329459
FHLB08-0048 5,000,000.00 4,924,300.003.125 06/10/20113133XR4U1 5,143,750.00 Received05/30/2008 4,924,300.003.658466
FHLB08-0056 3,000,000.00 2,963,910.003.375 06/10/20113133XRC65 3,105,937.50 Received07/18/2008 2,963,910.003.816466
FHLB08-0057 5,000,000.00 4,988,200.003.625 07/01/20113133XRRU6 5,196,875.00 Received07/22/2008 4,988,200.003.710487
FFCB08-0088 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.003.600 10/14/201131331GDC0 5,223,437.50 Received10/30/2008 5,000,000.003.600592
FHLMC09-0081 5,000,000.00 4,999,950.001.125 12/15/20113137EACF4 5,021,875.00 1,250.0010/29/2009 4,998,700.001.137654
FHLB09-0002 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.050 01/13/20123133XSUL0 5,109,375.0001/13/2009 5,000,000.002.050683
FFCB09-0022 3,000,000.00 2,992,980.002.000 01/17/201231331GKY4 3,058,125.00 Received03/05/2009 2,992,980.002.084687
FHLB09-0004 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,045,000.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100693
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FHLB09-0005 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,045,000.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100693
FHLB09-0006 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,045,000.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100693
FHLB09-0007 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,045,000.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100693
FHLB09-0008 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 2,045,000.0001/23/2009 2,000,000.002.100693
FHLB09-0016 3,000,000.00 2,986,800.002.100 01/23/20123133XSWM6 3,067,500.00 Received02/11/2009 2,986,800.002.255693
FHLB09-0013 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.150 02/06/20123133XSZK7 5,120,312.5002/06/2009 5,000,000.002.150707
FFCB09-0019 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.250 04/24/201231331GNQ8 5,121,875.0002/24/2009 5,000,000.002.250785
FHLB09-0045 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.001.890 06/08/20123133XTVM5 5,087,500.0006/08/2009 5,000,000.001.890830
FHLMC09-0060 2,000,000.00 1,999,000.001.750 06/15/20123137EACC1 2,031,875.00 Received08/03/2009 1,999,000.001.767837
FFCB09-0050 5,000,000.00 4,988,150.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,107,812.5006/18/2009 4,988,150.002.207840
FFCB09-0051 5,000,000.00 4,987,750.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,107,812.5006/18/2009 4,987,750.002.210840
FFCB09-0055 5,000,000.00 4,988,050.002.125 06/18/201231331GYP8 5,107,812.50 Received06/22/2009 4,988,050.002.208840
FHLB09-0047 5,000,000.00 4,948,500.001.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,084,375.00 Received06/11/2009 4,948,500.002.229842
FHLB09-0048 5,000,000.00 4,950,390.251.875 06/20/20123133XTS49 5,084,375.00 Received06/11/2009 4,950,390.252.216842
FHLB08-0105 7,750,000.00 7,750,000.002.500 06/29/20123133XSR83 7,989,765.6312/30/2008 7,750,000.002.500851
FHLB09-0049 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.002.400 08/15/20123133XTY34 3,084,375.0006/15/2009 3,000,000.002.400898
FHLB09-0061 10,000,000.00 9,959,744.442.000 09/14/20123133XUK93 10,178,125.00 4,444.4408/14/2009 9,955,300.002.150928
FFCB08-0096 8,000,000.00 7,969,120.003.600 09/19/201231331GCC1 8,460,000.00 Received11/20/2008 7,969,120.003.708933
FHLB09-0069 5,000,000.00 4,984,852.781.625 09/26/20123133XUUJ0 5,039,062.50 902.7809/15/2009 4,983,950.001.734940
FFCB09-0075 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,016,875.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550959
FFCB09-0076 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.550 10/15/201231331GZ44 3,016,875.0010/15/2009 3,000,000.001.550959
FHLB09-0085 5,000,000.00 4,993,536.111.750 12/14/20123133XVNT4 5,042,187.50 486.1111/06/2009 4,993,050.001.7961,019
FHLB09-0100 5,000,000.00 4,988,633.331.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,001,562.50 833.3312/14/2009 4,987,800.001.5811,052
FHLB09-0101 5,000,000.00 4,987,883.331.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,001,562.50 833.3312/14/2009 4,987,050.001.5861,052
FHLB09-0102 5,000,000.00 4,989,291.671.500 01/16/20133133XW7L7 5,001,562.50 1,041.6712/15/2009 4,988,250.001.5781,052
FFCB09-0009 5,000,000.00 4,996,950.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,117,187.5001/29/2009 4,996,950.002.4161,065
FFCB09-0010 5,000,000.00 4,996,000.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 5,117,187.50 Received01/30/2009 4,996,000.002.4211,065
FFCB09-0011 3,000,000.00 2,997,720.002.400 01/29/201331331GLS6 3,070,312.50 Received01/30/2009 2,997,720.002.4201,065
FFCB09-0062 9,500,000.00 9,463,995.002.150 02/04/201331331GG37 9,687,031.25 Received08/14/2009 9,463,995.002.2641,071
FFCB10-0002 2,500,000.00 2,499,050.001.750 02/21/201331331JBV4 2,520,312.5001/15/2010 2,499,050.001.7631,088
FHLB08-0092 5,000,000.00 4,984,805.003.875 06/14/201331339X2M5 5,342,187.50 Received11/05/2008 4,984,805.003.9471,201
FFCB09-0059 2,000,000.00 1,991,580.002.250 07/29/201331331GE47 2,031,875.0007/29/2009 1,991,580.002.3611,246
FHLB09-0095 5,000,000.00 4,996,150.001.850 12/09/20133133XW2B4 4,968,750.0012/09/2009 4,996,150.001.8701,379
FFCB09-0064 5,000,000.00 4,958,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,078,125.00 Received08/27/2009 4,958,000.002.8191,508
FFCB09-0065 5,000,000.00 4,955,000.002.625 04/17/201431331GTJ8 5,078,125.00 Received08/28/2009 4,955,000.002.8331,508

416,072,127.10Federal Agency Fixed Rate Totals 416,062,335.449,791.66532417,946,000.00 2.757 424,926,155.16
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Page 5

Par Value
Stated

Rate

February 28, 2010
Investment Status Report - Investments

Portfolio Management

Book Value
Maturity

Date
Current

Principal

Franklin County Core Portfolio

YTMDays to
Maturity Market ValueCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Accrued Interest
At Purchase

Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable)

FHLB09-0086 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.001.000 06/17/20133133XVUF6 3,003,750.0012/17/2009 3,000,000.001.0001,204
FNMA09-0058 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.000 06/28/20133136FH2R5 5,026,562.5007/29/2009 5,000,000.002.0001,215
FHLMC09-0066 5,000,000.00 4,985,000.002.000 09/15/20143133F4FE6 5,042,410.0009/03/2009 4,985,000.002.0631,659
FNMA09-0099 1,000,000.00 1,000,555.562.000 12/01/20143136FJTL5 1,003,437.50 555.5612/11/2009 1,000,000.002.0001,736
FHLMC09-0093 5,000,000.00 4,992,500.002.000 12/18/20143128X9NW6 4,992,485.0012/18/2009 4,992,500.002.0321,753
FNMA09-0096 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.125 12/29/20143136FJXA4 5,021,875.0012/29/2009 5,000,000.002.1251,764
FNMA09-0097 5,000,000.00 4,998,750.002.125 12/29/20143136FJXA4 5,021,875.0012/29/2009 4,998,750.002.1301,764
FNMA09-0098 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.500 12/30/20143136FJYL9 5,029,687.5012/30/2009 5,000,000.002.5001,765
FNMA09-0104 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.002.300 12/30/20143136FJZV6 5,017,187.5012/30/2009 5,000,000.002.3001,765

38,976,805.56Federal Agency - Step-Up (Callable) Totals 38,976,250.00555.561,63539,000,000.00 2.071 39,159,270.00

Foreign Govt Bonds
ISRAEL10166 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.004.700 05/01/201046513ELQ3 2,000,000.0005/01/2005 2,000,000.004.70561
ISRAEL10243 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.004.900 12/01/201046513ELX8 2,000,000.0012/01/2005 2,000,000.004.898275
ISRAEL10-0014 2,000,000.00 2,000,000.002.350 02/01/201346513HFA8 2,000,000.0002/01/2010 2,000,000.002.3501,068

6,000,000.00Foreign Govt Bonds Totals 6,000,000.000.004686,000,000.00 3.984 6,000,000.00

722,032,121.06Investment Totals 733,126,457.41 722,008,406.7223,714.34724,172,000.00 765 2.551
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Purchases Report

Sorted by Purchase Date - Maturity Date
February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

Original
Par Value

Ending
Book Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity/
YTM

Accrued Interest
at PurchasePayment Periods Call DateCUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Principal
Purchased

Rate at
Purchase

3,000,000.00 1.500 08/16/2012 3,000,000.003,000,000.0002/16/2010 1.50008/16 - 02/16FNMA10-00073136FJ4T5 FACCORE
2,000,000.00 2.350 02/01/2013 2,000,000.002,000,000.0002/01/2010 2.35008/01 - 02/01ISRAEL10-001446513HFA8 MC4CORE
2,000,000.00 1.800 02/05/2013 2,000,000.002,000,000.0002/05/2010 1.80008/05 - 02/05FNMA10-00063136FJ2F7 FACCORE
2,000,000.00 1.800 02/22/2013 1,999,400.001,999,400.0002/22/2010 1.81008/22 - 02/22FHLB10-00093133XWWM7 FACCORE
2,000,000.00 1.750 02/25/2013 1,997,400.001,997,400.0002/25/2010 1.79508/25 - 02/25FNMA10-001031398AF80 FACCORE
1,000,000.00 2.000 05/24/2013 1,000,000.001,000,000.0002/24/2010 2.00005/24 - 11/24FNMA10-00083136FJ5H0 FACCORE
4,000,000.00 2.050 08/26/2013 4,000,000.004,000,000.0002/26/2010 2.05008/26 - 02/26FNMA10-00113136FJ6F3 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.050 08/26/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0002/26/2010 2.05008/26 - 02/26FNMA10-00123136FJ6F3 FACCORE
5,000,000.00 2.050 08/26/2013 5,000,000.005,000,000.0002/26/2010 2.05008/26 - 02/26FNMA10-00133136FJ6F3 FACCORE

25,996,800.00Total Purchases 26,000,000.00 0.00 25,996,800.00
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Sales/Call Report

Sorted by Redemption Date - Portf
February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

Redem. Date Redemption
Principal

Redemption
Interest

Book Value
at Redem.

Total
Amount Net IncomePortf Matur. Date

Rate at
Redem.

Par
ValueSec. TypeCUSIP Investment #

Issuer Purchase
Date

3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,004,800.00 21,562.5009-002631398AWJ7 02/26/2010 3,026,362.50 26,362.50CORE FNMA
FAC 04/08/2011

04/08/2009 1.875
Sale

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 2,003,200.00 14,375.0009-002731398AWJ7 02/26/2010 2,017,575.00 17,575.00CORE FNMA
FAC 04/08/2011

04/08/2009 1.875
Sale

5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,008,000.00 35,937.5009-002831398AWJ7 02/26/2010 5,043,937.50 43,937.50CORE FNMA
FAC 04/08/2011

04/08/2009 1.875
Sale

4,000,000.00 4,000,000.00 4,006,250.00 25,472.2209-003131398AWL2 02/26/2010 4,031,722.22 31,722.22CORE FNMA
FAC 04/15/2011

04/15/2009 1.750
Sale

14,022,250.00Total Sales 14,000,000.00 97,347.2214,000,000.00 14,119,597.22 119,597.22

Portfolio FRAN
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Maturity Report

Sorted by Maturity Date
Amounts due during February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

Rate
at MaturityPar Value

Sec.
TypePortf

Maturity
Date

Maturity
ProceedsInterest Income

Net
CUSIP Investment # Issuer

Purchase
Date

Book Value
at Maturity

2,000,000.00 4.250 2,021,602.2121,602.2102/01/2005ISRAEL1015646513EGG1 MC4CORE 02/01/2010 21,602.212,000,000.00
2,000,000.00 3.875 2,038,104.1738,104.1705/25/2007FHLB07-00183133MWBM2 MC2CORE 02/12/2010 98,464.171,939,640.00
2,000,000.00 3.050 2,030,500.0030,500.0002/12/2008FHLMC08-00123128X6W51 MC2CORE 02/12/2010 30,500.002,000,000.00
3,000,000.00 5.125 3,076,875.0076,875.0006/20/2006FNMA103293136F7TE7 MC2CORE 02/16/2010 114,885.002,961,990.00

50,000,000.00 0.020 50,000,000.001,166.6701/14/2010FHLB10-0003313385TN6 FADCORE 02/25/2010 1,166.6749,998,833.33
50,000,000.00 0.020 50,000,000.001,166.6701/14/2010FHLB10-0004313385TN6 FADCORE 02/25/2010 1,166.6749,998,833.33
50,000,000.00 0.020 50,000,000.001,166.6701/14/2010FHLB10-0005313385TN6 FADCORE 02/25/2010 1,166.6749,998,833.33

159,167,081.38Total Maturities 159,000,000.00 170,581.39158,898,129.99 268,951.39
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Franklin County Core Portfolio
Interest History
Sorted by Portf

February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest
PortfCUSIP Investment # Date Received Amount Received

Federal Farm Credit Bank

09-0062 02/04/2013 02/04/2010 02/04/2010102,125.00 102,125.009,500,000.00 2.15031331GG37 CORE Federal Agency Fixed Rate
02/04/2010 02/04/2010-5,673.61 -5,673.61

2.150 96,451.39 96,451.399,500,000.00Subtotal

10-0002 02/21/2013 02/21/2010 02/21/20104,375.00 4,375.002,500,000.00 1.75031331JBV4 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.750 4,375.00 4,375.002,500,000.00Subtotal

100,826.39 100,826.3912,000,000.00Federal Farm Credit Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Bank
10-0003 02/25/2010 02/25/2010 02/25/20101,166.67 1,166.670.00 0.020313385TN6 CORE Federal Agency Discount Notes

0.020 1,166.67 1,166.670.00Subtotal

10-0004 02/25/2010 02/25/2010 02/25/20101,166.67 1,166.670.00Federal Agency Discount Notes

0.020 1,166.67 1,166.670.00Subtotal

10-0005 02/25/2010 02/25/2010 02/25/20101,166.67 1,166.670.00Federal Agency Discount Notes

0.020 1,166.67 1,166.670.00Subtotal

07-0018 02/12/2010 02/12/2010 02/12/201038,104.17 38,104.170.00 3.8753133MWBM2 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.875 38,104.17 38,104.170.00Subtotal

09-0013 02/06/2012 02/06/2010 02/06/201053,750.00 53,750.005,000,000.00 2.1503133XSZK7 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

2.150 53,750.00 53,750.005,000,000.00Subtotal

10348 08/16/2010 02/16/2010 02/16/201055,209.38 55,209.382,265,000.00 4.8753133XCSY0 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

4.875 55,209.38 55,209.382,265,000.00Subtotal

150,563.56 150,563.567,265,000.00Federal Home Loan Bank Total

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

08-0012 02/12/2010 02/12/2010 02/12/201030,500.00 30,500.000.00 3.0503128X6W51 CORE Federal Agency Fixed Rate

3.050 30,500.00 30,500.000.00Subtotal

09-0020 04/15/2010 02/24/2010 02/24/201028,000.00 28,000.005,000,000.00 1.1203128X8LR1 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

1.120 28,000.00 28,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

10347 08/16/2010 02/16/2010 02/16/201048,871.88 48,871.882,005,000.00 4.8753128X4GV7 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

4.875 48,871.88 48,871.882,005,000.00Subtotal
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Sorted by Portf
Page 2

Amount DueDate Due
Redemption

Date RatePar Value
Security
Type

Interest

Portf

Interest History
Franklin County Core Portfolio

CUSIP Investment # Date Received

February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

107,371.88 107,371.887,005,000.00Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp Total

Federal National Mtg Assn
09-0026 04/08/2011 02/26/2010 02/26/201021,562.50 21,562.500.00 1.87531398AWJ7 CORE Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.875 21,562.50 21,562.500.00Subtotal

09-0027 04/08/2011 02/26/2010 02/26/201014,375.00 14,375.000.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.875 14,375.00 14,375.000.00Subtotal

09-0028 04/08/2011 02/26/2010 02/26/201035,937.50 35,937.500.00Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.875 35,937.50 35,937.500.00Subtotal

09-0031 04/15/2011 02/26/2010 02/26/201025,472.22 25,472.220.00 1.75031398AWL2 Federal Agency Callable Securities

1.750 25,472.22 25,472.220.00Subtotal

10329 02/16/2010 02/16/2010 02/16/201076,875.00 76,875.000.00 5.1253136F7TE7 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

5.125 76,875.00 76,875.000.00Subtotal

10346 08/02/2010 02/02/2010 02/02/2010118,750.00 118,750.005,000,000.00 4.7503136F7GP6 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

4.750 118,750.00 118,750.005,000,000.00Subtotal

10378 08/24/2010 02/24/2010 02/24/2010125,000.00 125,000.005,000,000.00 5.0003136F7JW8 Federal Agency Fixed Rate

5.000 125,000.00 125,000.005,000,000.00Subtotal

417,972.22 417,972.2210,000,000.00Federal National Mtg Assn Total

State of Israel Bonds
10156 02/01/2010 02/01/2010 02/01/201021,602.21 21,602.210.00 4.25046513EGG1 CORE Foreign Govt Bonds

4.250 21,602.21 21,602.210.00Subtotal

21,602.21 21,602.210.00State of Israel Bonds Total

798,336.26 798,336.2636,270,000.00Total
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Franklin County Core Portfolio

Sorted By Maturity/Sale/Call Date
Sales/Calls/Maturities: February  1, 2010 - February 28, 2010

Realized Gains and Losses

Investment #

Maturity DateCurrent Rate

Par Value

Book Value
Maturity/Sale

Proceeds
Realized

Gain/Loss

Sale Date
Total

Earnings Yield 365
Inv.
Type

Purchase
Date Term

Days Held

Net Earnings
Total Total

Issuer

425,000.002,000,000.0010156
4.250 02/01/2010

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00MC4 02/01/2010 425,000.0002/01/2005 4.248
1,826
1,826

State of Israel Bonds

210,326.392,000,000.0007-0018
3.875 02/12/2010

1,939,640.00 2,000,000.00 60,360.00MC2 02/12/2010 270,686.3905/25/2007 5.125
994
994

Federal Home Loan Bank

122,000.002,000,000.0008-0012
3.050 02/12/2010

2,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00MC2 02/12/2010 122,000.0002/12/2008 3.046
731
731

Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

562,041.673,000,000.0010329
5.125 02/16/2010

2,961,990.00 3,000,000.00 38,010.00MC2 02/16/2010 600,051.6706/20/2006 5.531
1,337
1,337

Federal National Mtg Assn

1,166.6750,000,000.0010-0003
0.020 02/25/2010

49,998,833.33 50,000,000.00 0.00FAD 02/25/2010 1,166.6701/14/2010 0.020
42
42

Federal Home Loan Bank

1,166.6750,000,000.0010-0004
0.020 02/25/2010

49,998,833.33 50,000,000.00 0.00FAD 02/25/2010 1,166.6701/14/2010 0.020
42
42

Federal Home Loan Bank

1,166.6750,000,000.0010-0005
0.020 02/25/2010

49,998,833.33 50,000,000.00 0.00FAD 02/25/2010 1,166.6701/14/2010 0.020
42
42

Federal Home Loan Bank

49,687.503,000,000.0009-0026
1.875 04/08/2011

3,000,000.00 3,004,800.00 4,800.00FAC 02/26/2010 54,487.5004/08/2009 2.046
730
324

Federal National Mtg Assn

33,125.002,000,000.0009-0027
1.875 04/08/2011

2,000,000.00 2,003,200.00 3,200.00FAC 02/26/2010 36,325.0004/08/2009 2.046
730
324

Federal National Mtg Assn

82,812.505,000,000.0009-0028
1.875 04/08/2011

5,000,000.00 5,008,000.00 8,000.00FAC 02/26/2010 90,812.5004/08/2009 2.046
730
324

Federal National Mtg Assn

60,472.224,000,000.0009-0031
1.750 04/15/2011

4,000,000.00 4,006,250.00 6,250.00FAC 02/26/2010 66,722.2204/15/2009 1.921
730
317

Federal National Mtg Assn

1,548,965.29172,898,129.99 173,022,250.00 120,620.00 1,669,585.29 0.417Total Realized Gains/Losses
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